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LIST OF ELECTED OFFICIALS 

2016-2017 

 

 

NAME     ADDRESS   PHONE NUMBER EMAIL 

 

MAYOR 

 

Edward A. Bettencourt, Jr. 1 America Drive  535-5709  

        edward.bettencourt@peabody-ma.gov  

 

 

COUNCILLORS-AT-LARGE 

 

Michael V. Garabedian  39 Murray Street  535-3323     

          mgarabedian@iramotorgroup.com 

Thomas L. Gould   9 Abington Avenue  531-7374  

         tomgouldforcouncilor@gmail.com  

David C. Gravel   20 Tara Road  531-6636 daveg@Gravoc.com  

Anne M. Manning-Martin  37 Dexter Street  531-7539 manningam@comcast.net  

Thomas P. Walsh   170 Lynnfield Street 531-8489 tpw6@comcast.net    

 

 

WARD COUNCILLORS 

 

1.  Jon G. Turco   161 Lynnfield Street #1 978-335-5709     jturco9@msn.com 
2.  Peter M. McGinn  8 Park Street   531-3587   petemcginn@comcast.net  

3.  James Moutsoulas  9 Sprague Street  978-473-1090  jimmoutsoulas@gmail.com   
4.  Edward R. Charest  7 Columbus Road  977-3063   edcharest@msn.com   

5.  Joel D. Saslaw  21 Benevento Circle 535-2204   jdsaslaw@gmail.com  

6.  Barry C. Sinewitz  62 Catherine Drive 535-2283   barrysinewitz@yahoo.com  
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NAME      ADDRESS   PHONE  EMAIL    

 

 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE 

 

Joseph Amico    7 James Street  538-5311 joeamico12@gmail.com  

Brandi L. Carpenter   1 Smoke Rise Circle 538-9950 BRCARPY@aol.com   

Beverly Ann Griffin Dunne  10 Colfax Street  531-2427 beverleygriffin@aol.com  

Jarrod M. Hochman    52 Ellsworth Road  977-3655   

                                                                   hochmanj@peabody.k12.ma.us  

John C. Olimpio    7 Lone Pine Lane  535-8734 jcolimpio@verizon.net  

Thomas J. Rossignoll   14 Rutledge Road   535-1042 rossitomrob1@comcast.net  

 

 

MUNICIPAL LIGHT COMMISSION 

 

William C. Aylward   3 Bradford Road  535-7513  WCA1971@VERIZON.NET 
Charles W. Bonfanti   15 Longstreet Road 977-0288 

Thomas M. D'Amato    14 Samoset Road  535-9135   tdamato@pmlp.com 
Thomas J. Paras    123 Winona Street  535-4956   tparas@pmlp.com 
Robert O. Wheatley   19 Southwick Avenue 535-1290 

 

 

LIBRARY TRUSTEES 

 

Jean A. Ahearn    12 Peabody Road  535-3663 

Martha L Cavanaugh   3 Litchfield Road  531-6285  

Dianne M. Gagnon Caputo   151 Bartholomew Street 979-1778  

Paul Misci     12 Berkshire Road  978-335-9615 

Donald S. McAllister   54 Forest Street  532-1108 

Wesley R. Merrill    7 Wentworth Road  535-5429 

Stephanie J. Najjar   19 Emerson Street  531-1998 

Linda J. Quigley    6 Woodlawn Avenue  532-2059 

Anne V. Quinn    198 Lynnfield Street 531-3761 avquinn@comcast.net  

Richard C. Shruhan   5 Clement Avenue  532-1892 

Margaret E. Tierney   6 Scott Drive  536-0030 mtierney6@comcast.net 

Tracy M. Valletti    20 Emerson Street  531-5499 
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